
Bates (11-3, 1-2 NESCAC) -vs- Trinity (Conn.) (11-4, 2-1 NESCAC)
3/28/2026 at Hartford, Conn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nolan Hobbs (2-0)
Loss: Andrew Oppenheimer (2-1)
Save: Charlie Cariello (2)
HBP: Nolan Hobbs, Brendan Grady, Andruw Perez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Hilton First: Jake Brichta Second Base: Anthony Letizio 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 121   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bates 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 4 10 15 1
Trinity (Conn.) 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 8 2

Bates 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keagan Ryan cf 2 3 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Margiloff rf 5 3 4 2 0 0 0
Gibby Sullivan 3b 5 1 4 3 0 0 0
David Swift 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Henry Prince dh 5 0 2 3 0 0 0
    Jackson McBride pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Federico ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Thompson lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Liam Yardley c 5 1 1 0 0 4 3
Joe Yoxall 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Nolan Hobbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theo Zacharia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Cariello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 15 9 1 8 7

2B: Henry Prince (1); Liam Yardley (1); Joe Yoxall (1)
HR: Jack Margiloff (1)
SH: David Swift (1)
SB: Keagan Ryan (1)
HBP: Keagan Ryan (2)
E: Nolan Hobbs (1)
DP: 2

Trinity (Conn.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Bernstein 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 4
Dylan Schnitzer 1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aidan Stevenson dh 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Andrew Park rf 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Timmy Domizio 2b 2 3 2 0 3 0 0
Aidan Stern c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Brett Stone ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Saldivia ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Cole Mascolo cf 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
William Sawyer lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Andrew Oppenheimer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Grady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andruw Perez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pete Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 8 3 11 3 12

2B: Aidan Stevenson (2)
3B: Timmy Domizio (1)
SH: Luis Saldivia (1)
SB: Timmy Domizio (2)
HBP: Aidan Stern (1)
E: Andrew Park (1); Cole Mascolo (1)
DP: 1

Bates IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Hobbs (W, 2-0) 5.0 5 2 1 5 2 1 0 1 0 18 25 3 9 105
Theo Zacharia 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 10
Charlie Cariello (S, 2) 3.2 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 12 16 4 5 68
Totals 8 4 3 11 3 1 0 1 0 31 44 7 14 183

Trinity (Conn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Oppenheimer (L, 2-1) 5.0 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 4 8 71
Brendan Grady 2.0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 2 40
Andruw Perez 1.1 6 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 11 0 2 28
Pete Murphy 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5
Totals 15 10 9 1 8 0 0 2 0 40 44 6 12 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bates - Top of 1st BAT TRI
Keagan Ryan flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Jack Margiloff singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Gibby Sullivan grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Jack Margiloff out on the play. 0 0

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 1st BAT TRI
Tyler Bernstein struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 0 0
Dylan Schnitzer lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Aidan Stevenson doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
Andrew Park singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Aidan Stevenson advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 0

Bates - Top of 2nd BAT TRI
David Swift grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Henry Prince grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
John Federico flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 0 0

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 2nd BAT TRI
Timmy Domizio walked (3-2 KSFBBBB). 0 0
Timmy Domizio stole second. 0 0
Timmy Domizio advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Aidan Stern walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Timmy Domizio scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 1
Luis Saldivia grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Aidan Stern advanced to second. 0 1
Cole Mascolo grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
William Sawyer walked (3-2 BKSBFBFFB). 0 1
Tyler Bernstein struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 0 1

Bates - Top of 3rd BAT TRI
Brady Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Liam Yardley struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 1
Joe Yoxall singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Keagan Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Joe Yoxall out at second 2b to ss. 0 1

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 3rd BAT TRI
Dylan Schnitzer grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 1
Aidan Stevenson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Andrew Park grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB). 0 1

Bates - Top of 4th BAT TRI
Jack Margiloff singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 1
Gibby Sullivan singled to left field (1-0 B); Jack Margiloff advanced to second. 0 1
David Swift grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gibby Sullivan advanced to second; Jack Margiloff
advanced to third. 0 1
Henry Prince doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Gibby Sullivan scored; Jack Margiloff scored. 2 1
John Federico flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 2 1
Brady Thompson flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 2 1

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 4th BAT TRI
Timmy Domizio singled to left field (2-2 FKFFBB). 2 1
Timmy Domizio stole second. 2 1
Aidan Stern hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFBH). 2 1



Luis Saldivia grounded out to p (0-0); Aidan Stern advanced to second; Timmy Domizio advanced to third. 2 1
Cole Mascolo out at first 1b to p, RBI (0-1 F); Aidan Stern advanced to third; Timmy Domizio scored. 2 2
William Sawyer walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Tyler Bernstein grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bates - Top of 5th BAT TRI
Liam Yardley doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 2 2
Joe Yoxall struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 2
Keagan Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Jack Margiloff grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); Keagan Ryan advanced to second; Liam Yardley
advanced to third. 2 2
Gibby Sullivan singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third, 2 RBI (1-1
SB); Keagan Ryan scored; Liam Yardley scored. 4 2
David Swift grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 4 2

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 5th BAT TRI
Dylan Schnitzer flied out to rf (3-2 BKKBB). 4 2
Aidan Stevenson singled down the lf line (0-0). 4 2
Andrew Park singled to center field (1-0 B); Aidan Stevenson advanced to second. 4 2
Timmy Domizio walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Andrew Park advanced to second; Aidan Stevenson advanced to
third. 4 2
Aidan Stern fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 2
Luis Saldivia reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); Timmy Domizio out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Bates - Top of 6th BAT TRI
Brendan Grady to p for Andrew Oppenheimer. 4 2
Henry Prince lined out to ss (3-2 FBFBBF). 4 2
John Federico grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 2
Brady Thompson struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 4 2

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 6th BAT TRI
Theo Zacharia to p for Nolan Hobbs. 4 2
Cole Mascolo struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 4 2
William Sawyer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Tyler Bernstein walked (3-1 BKBBB); William Sawyer advanced to second. 4 2
Charlie Cariello to p for Theo Zacharia. 4 2
Dylan Schnitzer walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Tyler Bernstein advanced to second; William Sawyer advanced to
third. 4 2
Aidan Stevenson walked, RBI (3-2 BFBFFBB); Dylan Schnitzer advanced to second; Tyler Bernstein
advanced to third; William Sawyer scored. 4 3
Andrew Park grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Aidan Stevenson out on the play. 4 3

Bates - Top of 7th BAT TRI
Liam Yardley struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 4 3
Joe Yoxall fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 3
Keagan Ryan hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH). 4 3
Keagan Ryan stole second. 4 3
Jack Margiloff homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Keagan Ryan scored. 6 3
Gibby Sullivan singled to center field (1-2 KBS). 6 3
David Swift grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 6 3

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 7th BAT TRI
Timmy Domizio tripled to right field (1-1 BK). 6 3
Aidan Stern grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Timmy Domizio scored. 6 4
Luis Saldivia grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 4
Cole Mascolo flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Bates - Top of 8th BAT TRI
Andruw Perez to p for Brendan Grady. 6 4
Henry Prince singled up the middle (0-0). 6 4
John Federico grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Henry Prince advanced to second. 6 4
Brady Thompson struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 6 4
Liam Yardley struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 4

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 8th BAT TRI
William Sawyer grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBS). 6 4
Tyler Bernstein singled up the middle (0-1 K). 6 4
Dylan Schnitzer grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Tyler Bernstein out on the play. 6 4

Bates - Top of 9th BAT TRI
Joe Yoxall doubled down the lf line (0-0). 6 4
Keagan Ryan hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 4
Jack Margiloff singled, bunt (0-0); Keagan Ryan advanced to second; Joe Yoxall advanced to third. 6 4
Gibby Sullivan singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Jack Margiloff advanced to second; Keagan Ryan
advanced to third; Joe Yoxall scored. 7 4
David Swift singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Gibby Sullivan advanced to second; Jack Margiloff advanced
to third; Keagan Ryan scored. 8 4
Henry Prince reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); David Swift advanced to second; Gibby Sullivan out
at third 3b unassisted; Jack Margiloff scored. 9 4
Jackson McBride pinch ran for Henry Prince. 9 4
John Federico singled to center field (1-0 B); Jackson McBride advanced to second; David Swift advanced to
third, scored on an error by cf, unearned. 10 4
Pete Murphy to p for Andruw Perez. 10 4
Brady Thompson struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 10 4
Liam Yardley struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 10 4

Trinity (Conn.) - Bottom of 9th BAT TRI
Aidan Stevenson doubled to left field (2-2 BKKB). 10 4
Andrew Park flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BKBBF). 10 4
Timmy Domizio walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 10 4
Brett Stone pinch hit for Aidan Stern. 10 4
Brett Stone flied out to cf to right center (2-1 KBB). 10 4
Luis Saldivia walked (3-1 KBBBB); Timmy Domizio advanced to second; Aidan Stevenson advanced to third. 10 4
Cole Mascolo fouled out to c (1-2 KBKF). 10 4


